Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.		07/31/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Icon Identity Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	1418 Elmhurst Road		
City:	Elk Grove Village		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60007		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3005342	ICON
Registration Number:	3117816	ICON CARE
Registration Number:	2521975	ICON IDENTITY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2498099	ICON IDENTITY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3056082	ICON ONLINE
Registration Number:	2792514	YOUR BRAND. ACCORDING TO PLAN.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)803-5299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 845-3430

Email: kalwa@chapman.com

Richard Kalwa Correspondent Name:

111 West Monroe Street Address Line 1: Chapman and Cutler LLP Address Line 2: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003620 FRAME: 0510

900086822

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1665041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Kalwa
Signature:	/richard kalwa/
Date:	09/13/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=2307647#page1.tif source=2307647#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003620 FRAME: 0511

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 31st day of July, 2007, by The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., a New York corporation ("CIT") in favor of Icon Identity Solutions, Inc., an Illinois corporation.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, CIT unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates and extinguishes, without limitation, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the trademarks, including all trade names, applications and registrations therefor, renewals thereof, all income, royalties, rights and good will appurtenant thereto, and all of the license agreements, if any, including the right to prepare for sale, sell and advertise for sale, and any and all other items listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to the Security Interest, dated May 11, 2004 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office by The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., at Reel/Frame 2855/0001 on May 20, 2004. All obligations and duties under said Security Interest to the extent they relate solely to the items listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, are hereby released and terminated and CIT expressly releases and discharges without limitation all claims, demands and causes of action that it may now have or which might subsequently accrue to it arising out of or connected with, directly or indirectly, the aforesaid Security Interest.

CIT hereby represents and warrants that it is the successor in interest to all of the right, title and interest in and to the Security Interest held by The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc. and that it has all necessary power and authority to enter into this Release. This Release shall be binding upon CIT's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.

Name: Michael Aliberto
Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003620 FRAME: 0512

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	ASSIGNMENT REEL/FRAME	RECORDING DATE
ICON	3,005,342	2855/0001	5/20/2004
ICON CARE	3,117,816	2855/0001	5/20/2004
ICON IDENTITY SOLUTIONS	2,521,975	2855/0001	5/20/2004
ICON IDENTITY SOLUTIONS & Design	2,498,099	2855/0001	5/20/2004
ICON ONLINE	3,056,082	2855/0001	5/20/2004
YOUR BRAND. ACCORDING TO PLAN.	2,792,514	2855/0001	5/20/2004

RECORDED: 09/13/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003620 FRAME: 0513